
Landesmeisterschaften Luftgewehr/Luftpistole

25. und 26. März 2000 in Wittenberge /Jugend/Junioren

Jugend (1.10.30) S1 S2 S3 S4 Gesamt

Meister Mögel Markus I SV Seddiner See 95 95 94 94 378

2. Bengs Patrick SG 1418 zu Bernau 94 88 88 92 362

3. Ellrich Fabian SG zu Potsdam 90 91 92 89 362

4. Hermann Rick Erster SSV 1981 Bötzow 88 89 92 92 361

5. Kienast Sebastian SG zu Jüterbog 88 90 91 92 361

6. Magiera Patrick I SG Frankfurt/Oder 91 88 90 84 353

7. Gramsch Benjamin SG Frankfurt/Oder 87 91 84 88 350

8. Gomola Marco I SV Seddiner See 87 83 86 88 344

9. Rettkowski Alexander I SG Frankfurt/Oder 82 86 84 82 334

10. Büttner Paul SV Ahrensfelde 80 82 84 77 323

11. Siehlow Matthias SV Senftenberg 76 84 81 73 314

12. Bernhagen Martin I Glienicker SG 1990 e.V. 70 80 77 78 305

13. Löffler Marcel SV Senftenberg 75 77 64 70 286

14. Köther Moritz I Glienicker SG 1990 e.V. 62 68 73 77 280

15. Graef Markus SG Spreenhagen 60 81 73 64 278

16. Preiß Benjamin SG Spreenhagen 65 74 62 72 273

17. Jauert Christian SV Ahrensfelde 71 60 65 75 271

18. Schlechte Axel I SG Fürstenberg/O 68 68 63 61 260

19. Immer Florian I Glienicker SG 1990 e.V. 54 68 69 61 252

20. Münch Mathias I SG Fürstenberg/O 52 68 72 60 252

21. Lieberenz Karsten SG von 1439 Bad Wilsnack 62 64 49 73 248

22. Dufeld Lars Forster SV 59 61 71 50 241

23. Kriese Sebastian I SV Seelow 60 67 59 52 238

24. Hanke Frank I SV Seelow 52 60 63 57 232

25. Sorge Bernd SG Letschin 59 68 50 47 224

26. Fröhlich Marcel SG Letschin 58 57 44 55 214

27. Fröhlich Robert I SV Seelow 49 54 51 51 205

28. Schulze Marcell SG Wusterhausen 39 39 36 40 154

Jugend /weibl. (1.10.31) 
S1 S2 S3 S4 Gesamt

Meisterin Teifke Mareen I SG Frankfurt/Oder 97 95 93 91 376

2. Götz Josephine SG Frankfurt/Oder 85 86 84 88 343

3. Dahms Sandra SV Medewitz 79 68 78 73 298

4. Kreidel Melanie SC Wernsdorf 76 81 77 63 297

5. Boy Franziska SG Eberswalde 54 56 54 64 228

6. Störing Jennifer SG Wusterhausen 48 41 50 68 207



Junioren -A- (1.10.40) S1 S2 S3 S4 Gesamt

Meister Seick Danny I SV Seddiner See 97 100 98 98 393

2. Schwarz Frank I SV Seddiner See 98 97 95 99 389

3. Wenske Ingo I SV Seddiner See 96 95 95 94 380

4. Warner Raphael SC "Kamerad" Senftenberg 94 91 93 96 374

5. Wählt Robert I SG zu Potsdam 91 95 91 95 372

6. Welzel Florian I SV Medewitz 92 92 92 90 366

7. Wittkowski Alexander I SV Senftenberg 93 96 89 88 366

8. Grasnick Mario I SV Senftenberg 85 94 87 95 361

9. Rügen Thomas SV Seddiner See 88 91 87 87 353

10. Günter Robert I SV Senftenberg 88 87 90 86 351

11. Christoph Christian SG Spreenhagen 85 93 84 76 338

12. Tschirschwitz Kristian SG zu Jüterbog 83 83 87 84 337

13. Kurth Robert SV Ahrensfelde 80 86 79 86 331

14. Kutzner Alexander I Bad Freienwalder SG 82 81 80 82 325

15. Borchardt Thomas Forster SV 79 84 80 77 320

16. Neumann Christian I SV Medewitz 79 79 77 82 317

17. Peter Alexander I SV Medewitz 80 72 79 78 309

18. Hecker Martin Forster SV 72 72 84 78 306

19. Straubhaar Ken SG Fürstenwalde/Spr. 83 72 76 74 305

20. Mielke Matthias SG Eberswalde 54 70 61 55 240

21. Stein Enrico SG Fürstenberg/O 54 53 71 47 225

22. Krienelke Marcel I Bad Freienwalder SG 54 52 59 56 221

23. Czidor Stefan SG Eberswalde 51 54 54 54 213

Junioren -A- /weibl. (1.10.41) 
S1 S2 S3 S4 Gesamt

Meisterin Funke Madeleine I SV Seddiner See 98 98 96 98 390

2. Brilke Caroline I SV Seddiner See 94 99 97 98 388

3. Kleinsteuber Mandy I SV Seddiner See 96 95 97 94 382

4. Meyer Bianca SG Cottbus 92 95 92 96 375

5. Kanzler Mandy I WGV Geltow 89 89 92 90 360

6. Bubel Nicole SG Fürstenwalde/Spr. 93 89 90 87 359

7. Gebhardt Julia I WGV Geltow 88 90 89 86 353

8. Matern Anne I WGV Geltow 90 87 86 84 347

9. Graf Katja SV Neuenhagen 2000 82 66 80 81 309

10. Bernthäusel Katrin I Bad Freienwalder SG 72 71 73 75 291

11. Baesler Juliane SG Neuzelle 50 60 55 52 217



Junioren -B- (1.10.42) S1 S2 S3 S4 Gesamt

Meister Krüger Martin SG Cottbus 95 93 97 97 382

2. Schulze Stephan II SV Seddiner See 95 98 94 93 380

3. Schulze Daniel II SV Seddiner See 96 92 96 95 379

4. Pausch Rado I SG Frankfurt/Oder 93 94 93 95 375

5. Wählt Sebastian I SG zu Potsdam 93 96 90 95 374

6. Schmidt Gerald II SV Seddiner See 95 96 91 91 373

7. Simke Daniel I SG Frankfurt/Oder 95 87 92 91 365

8. Aßmann Daniel I SG zu Potsdam 91 90 87 92 360

9. Nagel Mathias SG Fürstenwalde/Spr. 90 91 86 90 357

10. Schletze David I SG Frankfurt/Oder 88 89 89 87 353

11. Hoffmann Carsten Erster SSV 1981 Bötzow 87 87 87 85 346

12. Gebhardt Andy I WGV Geltow 89 85 90 82 346

13. Weber Christian I WGV Geltow 87 85 85 85 342

14. Gröbe David SV Senftenberg 88 81 82 84 335

15. Kasper Hannes I WGV Geltow 81 82 84 79 326

16. Sengpiel Florian SG zu Werder (H.) 78 77 78 81 314

17. Möder Mathias SG zu Nauen 70 72 78 76 296

18. Baesler Matthias SG Neuzelle 77 71 68 78 294

19. Bursch Ramon SG Neuzelle 59 70 71 80 280

20. Gersdorf Mirko I Bad Freienwalder SG 61 75 71 69 276

21. Apelt Fabian SV Seelow 69 65 58 62 254

22. Dormeyer Martin SG Wusterhausen 53 65 70 60 248

23. Matthes Mark SG Letschin 54 49 70 70 243

24. Donath Maik SG Fürstenberg/O 61 66 65 47 239

25. Thiem Andreas SV zu Glindow 51 69 58 60 238

26. Hermann Tony SG Letschin 49 62 63 62 236

27. Elendt André SG Wusterhausen 39 68 58 68 233

28. Tissat Stefan SG zu Nauen 56 56 58 53 223

29. Dell Michael SG Neuzelle 32 57 38 26 153

Junioren -B- /weibl. (1.10.43) 
S1 S2 S3 S4 Gesamt

Meisterin Martin Katharina SV Neuenhagen 2000 86 88 84 95 353

2. Baumgart Janine SG zu Werder (H.) 77 87 88 87 339

3. Heidrich Maxi SG Frankfurt/Oder 87 81 82 77 327

4. Krienelke Sabrina I Bad Freienwalder SG 67 76 76 74 293

5. Bartow Nadine SG Eberswalde 65 70 79 73 287

6. Hartmann Ellen SG Neustadt (Dosse) 69 60 78 73 280

7. Stößer Madlen I Bad Freienwalder SG 51 59 61 58 229



8. Nemeth Claudia SG Eberswalde 64 46 57 58 225

9. Börner Sabrina SG zu Nauen 52 49 46 50 197

Mannschaft - Luftgewehr

Jugend (1.10.30) M NAME1 ERG1 NAME2 ERG2 NAME3 ERG3 Gesamt

1. SG Frankfurt/Oder I Rettkowski 334 Teifke 376 Magiera 353 1063

2. Glienicker SG 1990 e.V. I Immer 252 Bernhagen 305 Köther 280 837

3. SV Seddiner See I Gomola 344 Lehmann 0 Mögel 378 722

4. SV Seelow I Fröhlich 205 Kriese 238 Hanke 232 675

5. SG Fürstenberg/O Walther 0 Münch 252 Schlechte 260 512

Junioren -A- (1.10.40) M NAME1 ERG1 NAME2 ERG2 NAME3 ERG3 Gesamt

1. SV Seddiner See I Schwarz 389 Seick 393 Wenske 380 1162

2. SV Seddiner See II Schmidt 373 Schulze 379 Schulze 380 1132

3. SG zu Potsdam I Wählt 372 Wählt 374 Aßmann 360 1106

4. SG Frankfurt/Oder I Schletze 353 Pausch 375 Simke 365 1093

5. SV Senftenberg I Wittkowski 366 Grasnick 361 Günter 351 1078

6. WGV Geltow I Weber 342 Kasper 326 Gebhardt 346 1014

7. SV Medewitz I Peter 309 Neumann 317 Welzel 366 992

8. Bad Freienwalder SG I Kutzner 325 Gersdorf 276 Krienelke 221 822

Junioren -A-/weibl. (1.10.41) M NAME1 ERG1 NAME2 ERG2 NAME3 ERG3 Gesamt

1. SV Seddiner See I Kleinsteuber 382 Funke 390 Brilke 388 1160

2. WGV Geltow I Kanzler 360 Gebhardt 353 Matern 347 1060

3. Bad Freienwalder SG I Bernthäusel 291 Stößer 229 Krienelke 293 813

Jugend (2.10.30) S1 S2 S3 S4 Gesamt

Meister Schugardt Christopher I SV Seddiner See 89 90 89 90 358

2. Kieke Lars II Wittenberger SG 85 90 88 91 354

3. Burgahn Martin I SV Seddiner See 93 86 87 88 354

4. Hofmann Matthias I Wittenberger SG 84 90 88 91 353

5. Schön Daniel II SG Cottbus 92 85 89 86 352

6. Mittag Felix II SG Cottbus 88 88 92 84 352

7. Klekar Stephan II SG Cottbus 86 88 89 85 348

8. Sens Mathias Erster SSV 1981 Bötzow 84 89 83 91 347

9. Horst Timo I Wittenberger SG 90 87 88 80 345

10. Einecke Tobias SG Cottbus 85 85 87 85 342



11. Wille André I SG Cottbus 90 87 87 78 342

12. Möbius Alexander SG 1418 zu Bernau 86 85 83 86 340

13. Rügen Alexander I SV Seddiner See 89 86 79 83 337

14. Busse Martin SC Groß Glienicke 83 85 79 83 330

15. Kühn Marcus SG zu Jüterbog 86 85 78 78 327

16. Bude Jörg SG Cottbus 79 79 82 84 324

17. Kerb Marcus SG Cottbus 79 72 82 86 319

18. Gluba Dan-Marvin II SV Seddiner See 81 77 74 73 305

19. Jauert Christian SV Ahrensfelde 74 69 74 76 293

20. Büttner Paul SV Ahrensfelde 67 66 77 77 287

21. Bonack Andre SV Seelow 63 73 82 67 285

22. Wilke Markus Wittenberger SG 67 70 66 68 271

23. Conrad Marcus SG von 1439 Bad Wilsnack 48 44 41 41 174

Jugend /weibl. (2.10.31) 
S1 S2 S3 S4 Gesamt

Meisterin Günther Nadine I Wittenberger SG 88 90 93 90 361

2. Warning Maren I SG Cottbus 88 87 86 89 350

3. Kossack Sophie-Charlot II Wittenberger SG 89 89 88 84 350

4. Dworzak Kathleen I SG Cottbus 88 85 92 83 348

5. Becker Catherina III Wittenberger SG 85 91 81 82 339

6. Wollkopf Jessica SG Frankfurt/Oder 84 81 83 89 337

7. Dunker Susan II Wittenberger SG 88 78 81 87 334

8. Günther Nicole III Wittenberger SG 86 77 85 84 332

9. Reimann Katja SG Schönewalde 82 81 83 78 324

10. Schwalm Diana SG Schönewalde 76 79 72 94 321

11. Fritz Catharina SG Schönewalde 77 77 83 79 316

12. Gerwien Katja SC Groß Glienicke 80 74 74 85 313

13. Ebert Andrea III Wittenberger SG 79 75 74 78 306

14. Wonneberger Jenny SV Brück 75 75 78 74 302

15. Saffran Nicole PSV Zossen Sportsch.Blankenfelde 74 69 63 76 282

Junioren -A- (2.10.40) S1 S2 S3 S4 Gesamt

Meister Potteck Rene I Frankfurter Schützengesellsch. 95 97 98 92 382

2. Behrendt Martin I Wittenberger SG 96 93 92 95 376

3. Segebrecht Marco SG Rathenow 92 91 93 89 365

4. Christoph Christian SG Spreenhagen 90 86 84 89 349

5. Scherpke Henry I Frankfurter Schützengesellsch. 87 86 87 88 348

6. Wolter Glenn SG Rathenow 92 87 83 86 348

7. Gothan Steffen SG Rathenow 87 88 86 86 347



8. Steglich Bernd II SG Cottbus 83 88 80 87 338

9. Hill Martin SV Seelow 69 81 85 80 315

10. Milchewski Ronald II SG Cottbus 80 78 73 79 310

Junioren -A- /weibl. (2.10.41) 
S1 S2 S3 S4 Gesamt

Meisterin Thurmann Stefanie I Wittenberger SG 92 88 90 94 364

2. Donath Katja SG Schönewalde 91 87 91 89 358

3. Schmidt Jördis I SC Groß Glienicke 86 90 86 88 350

4. Viert Kathrin I SC Groß Glienicke 83 82 95 89 349

5. Urbanek Birgit SG Cottbus 87 89 89 82 347

6. Schneider Doreen I SC Groß Glienicke 86 86 86 83 341

7. Möhring Dajana II Wittenberger SG 86 83 81 84 334

8. Pächnatz Kerstin SV Boitzenburg 78 82 86 82 328

9. Graf Katja SV Neuenhagen 2000 84 82 82 78 326

10. Gonschorreck Anke SV Seddiner See 71 82 75 81 309

11. Herrmann Eva SG zu Nauen 79 77 81 71 308

Junioren -B- (2.10.42) S1 S2 S3 S4 Gesamt

Meister Staginnus Andreas I Wittenberger SG 87 92 96 95 370

2. Emrich Christian I SG Cottbus 92 93 95 88 368

3. Runge Marten I Wittenberger SG 90 91 90 93 364

4. Rußmann Andreas I Frankfurter Schützengesellsch. 89 91 94 88 362

5. Kulka Mathias I SG Cottbus 89 89 88 94 360

6. Köllner Stefan SC Groß Glienicke 92 83 91 90 356

7. Kupetz Peter I SG Cottbus 84 90 89 92 355

8. Hopp Tobias II Wittenberger SG 87 93 85 89 354

9. Valentin Matthias SG Sonnewalde 83 88 91 86 348

10. Döring Marko I SG "Zum Linther Hof" 87 82 87 89 345

11. Lehmann Matthias SG Fichtenwalde 89 82 87 85 343

12. Fechtner Willi SG Fürstenwalde/Spr. 87 89 83 84 343

13. Krüger Karsten SpV Glienicke "Sportschützen" 76 86 89 88 339

14. Hohbein Frank SG Frankfurt/Oder 81 87 87 83 338

15. Pretzat Karlo II Wittenberger SG 81 83 85 86 335

16. Zimmer Thomas II Wittenberger SG 85 83 87 80 335

17. Runge Nico SC Groß Glienicke 78 84 80 89 331

18. Baier Claudius II SG Cottbus 69 87 88 81 325

19. Prokoph Martin I SG "Zum Linther Hof" 75 77 79 76 307

20. Tissat Stefan SG zu Nauen 75 72 73 76 296

21. Mühlan Ronny SG zu Jüterbog 76 69 78 65 288



22. Lieberenz Andreas SG von 1439 Bad Wilsnack 73 71 78 62 284

23. Sonnemann Guido SG zu Nauen 70 74 54 81 279

24. Goldberg Andre Wittenberger SG 66 81 68 62 277

25. Möder Mathias SG zu Nauen 67 71 59 63 260

26. Rahn Benjamin I SG "Zum Linther Hof" 53 52 38 59 202

Junioren -B- /weibl. (2.10.43) 
S1 S2 S3 S4 Gesamt

Meisterin Klebe Michaela SG Frankfurt/Oder 89 92 86 90 357

2. Lenth Frauke I Wittenberger SG 86 85 93 88 352

3. Feller Stefanie I SV Brück 90 85 88 88 351

4. Blüthmann Yvonne II Wittenberger SG 86 86 87 87 346

5. Baranowski Adela SG Frankfurt/Oder 84 84 85 92 345

6. Becker Christina Wittenberger SG 85 86 89 82 342

7. Obier Franziska II Wittenberger SG 75 84 83 82 324

8. Gehrmann Melanie SV Ahrensfelde 73 84 87 80 324

9. Schroeder Stephanie I SV Brück 73 85 83 72 313

10. Börner Sabrina SG zu Nauen 70 69 69 81 289

11. Krause Nicol I SV Brück 70 74 64 55 263

Mannschaft - Luftpistole

Jugend (2.10.30) M NAME1 ERG1 NAME2 ERG2 NAME3 ERG3 Gesamt

1. Wittenberger SG I Hofmann 353 Horst 345 Günther 361 1059

2. SG Cottbus II Schön 352 Klekar 348 Mittag 352 1052

3. SV Seddiner See I Burgahn 354 Rügen 337 Schugardt 358 1049

4. SG Cottbus I Wille 342 Warning 350 Dworzak 348 1040

5. Wittenberger SG II Dunker 334 Kossack 350 Kieke 354 1038

6. Wittenberger SG III Becker 339 Günther 332 Ebert 306 977

7. SV Seddiner See II Gluba 305 Kreibich 0 Christopeit 0 305

Junioren -A- (2.10.40) M NAME1 ERG1 NAME2 ERG2 NAME3 ERG3 Gesamt

1. Wittenberger SG I Behrendt 376 Staginnus 370 Runge 364 1110

2. Frankfurter Schützengesellsch. I Rußmann 362 Scherpke 348 Potteck 382 1092

3. SG Cottbus I Kupetz 355 Kulka 360 Emrich 368 1083

4. Wittenberger SG II Pretzat 335 Hopp 354 Zimmer 335 1024

5. SG Cottbus II Steglich 338 Milchewski 310 Baier 325 973

6. SG "Zum Linther Hof" I Rahn 202 Prokoph 307 Döring 345 854



Junioren -A-/weibl. (2.10.41) M NAME1 ERG1 NAME2 ERG2 NAME3 ERG3 Gesamt

1. Wittenberger SG I Thurmann 364 Becker 342 Lenth 352 1058

2. SC Groß Glienicke I Viert 349 Schmidt 350 Schneider 341 1040

3. Wittenberger SG II Blüthmann 346 Obier 324 Möhring 334 1004

4. SV Brück I Krause 263 Schroeder 313 Feller 351 927


